Office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Kupwara (UT)

Email Address: xenphekupwara11@gmail.com

Mr. Mohammad Sadiq Bhat S/o. Mohammad Magbool Bhat R/o.Kanipora Kalaroose Reg No:971/A/Civil/sanitary/CEE/Kcc/PDC of 2009-10 GSTIN:01AKYPB1734A1ZS Mob No:9797028404

No: 1243-51 Dated:03-07-2023

Sub: Laying & fitting of supply main, sub main & distribution system for coverage 100% FHTC WSS Keran Sector under JJM

Ref: i.Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department letter No. CE/JSD/HD/1016-52, Dt:-16-04.2022.

ii. This office E-NIT No. 14 of 2023-24, Dated:24-05-2023, issued under endstt. No:PHEDK/723-35 Dated:23/05/2023

iii. Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No. 14 of 2023-24 iv. Minutes of the meeting held on 27/06/2023.

v. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Authorization No:DDCK/PLG/JJM/ 1950-71, Dated: 27/06/2025

Vi. Accord of Administrative approval accorded by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/JJM/237 of

8/2022 Dated:01-08-2022 issued under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/14585-93 Dated:01-08-2022.(FOR RS.445.26LACS)

vii) Technical Sanction issued by Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Srinagar's order No:CE/PHE/DB/145 OF of 8/2022 Dated:25-08-2022 issued under Endtt No:CE/PHE/DB/17833-37 Dated:25-08-2022. (FOR RS.445.26)

> Adv. Cost: - 55.72Lacs Alloted Cost:5571920.61

For and on behalf of Lt. Governer of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, the above noted work is hereby alloted to you on following rates which are ATPAR rates.

S.No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Qty	Estimated Rate	Alloted Rate (ATPAR)	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:	**				,
2	All kinds of soil	Cum	3439.80	436.00	436.00	1499752.80
3	Ordinary rock	Cum	859.95	967.85	967.85	832302.61
4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	Cum	3869.00	198.70	198.70	768770.30
5	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.					
6	20 mm dia. nominal bore	m	11500.00	22.28	22.28	256220.00
7	25 mm dia. nominal bore	m	9000.00	33.72	33.72	303480.00
8	40 mm dia. nominal bore	m	5800.00	44.88	44.88	260304.00
9	50 mm dia. nominal bore	m	3890.00	44.88	44.88	174583.20
10	65 mm dia. nominal bore	m	2900.00	80.36	80,36	233044.00
11	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints (12mm thick) to double flanged GI/DI pipes including cutting of pipes, welding charges, cutting of flanges, rubber gasket, bolts, nuts including testing of joint and sorts of carriages. Complete Job.					2333733
12	80 mm dia. pipe	Joint	290.00	1100.00	1100.00	319000.00
13	Providing & fixing of MS pipes / fittings viz bends of suitable degree, tees, collars etc to be fabricated from 6mm Nominal Size MS plate as per the requirement of site including cost of welding. The work should be leakproof and should be painted with anti corrosive red oxide primer. Complete Job.	Kg	790.00	147.82	147.82	116777.80
14	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete					
15	25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	110.00	732.88	732.88	80616.80
16	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	each	15.00	1395.63	1395.63	20934.45

	"oviding and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) like Zoloto, Unik or like(if not available in Divisional Stores)	1				
	65 mm nominal bore	Each	7.00	7000.00	7000.00	49000.00
_	50 mm nominal bore	Each	9.00	4800.00	4800.00	43200.00
	40 mm nominal bore	Each	11.00	4000.00	4000.00	44000.00
	Supply of GI Pipe Specials conforming to IS 1239 (Part-2)				1000.00	7,1000,00
	20 mm dia 6.I elbows	Each	115.00	39.00	39.00	4485.00
,	25 mm dia G.I elbows	Each	90.00	54.00	54.00	4860.00
_	40 mm dia 6.1 elbows	Each	58.00	115.00	115.00	6670.00
5	50 mm dia G.I elbows	Each	39.00	205.00	205.00	7995.00
3	65 mm dia G.I elbows	Each	29.00	322.00	322.00	9338.00
,	80 mm dia G.I elbows	Each	10.00	432.00	432.00	4320.00
3	20 mm to 15 mm G.I. sockets (reducing)	Each	58.00	24.00	24.00	1392.00
9	25 mm to any smaller size G.I. sockets (reducing)	Each	45.00	30.00	30.00	1350.00
,	40 mm to any smaller size G.I. sockets (reducing)	Each	29.00	55.00	55.00	1595.00
1	50 mm to any smaller size G.I. sockets (reducing)	Each	19.00	90.00	90.00	1710.00
2	15 mm G.I. Tee (equal)	Each	25.00	32.00	32.00	800.00
3	20 mm G.I. Tec (equal/reducing)	Each	230.00	54.00	54.00	12420.00
1	25 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	Each	180.00	72.00	72.00	12960.00
5	40 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	Each	116.00	145.00	145.00	16820.00
3	50 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	Each	78.00	230.00	230.00	17940.00
,	65 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	Each	58.00	408.00	408.00	23664.00
3	80 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	Each	20.00	572.00	572.00	11440.00
9	20 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	Each	115.00	115.00	115.00	13225.00
)	25 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	Each	90.00	150.00	150.00	13500.00
	40 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	Each	58.00	267.00	267.00	15486.00
2	50 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	Each	39.00	344.00	344.00	13416.00
3	65 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	Each	29.00	549.00	549.00	15921.00
1	80 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	Each	10.00	634.00	634.00	6340.00
5	15 mm G.I Nipple of length 3'', 4'' and 6''	Each	115.00	30.00	30.00	3450.00
3	20 mm G.I Nipple of length 3'', 4'' and 6''	Each	90.00	40.00	40.00	3600.00
_	25 mm G.I Nipple of length 3'', 4'' and 6''	Each	58.00	60.00	60.00	3480.00
3	40 mm G.I Nipple of length 3'', 4'' and 6''	Each	39.00	90.00	90.00	3510.00
)	50 mm G.I Nipple of length 3'', 4'' and 6''	Each	29.00	125.00	125.00	3625.00
)	65 mm G.I Nipple of length 3'', 4'' and 6''	Each	10.00	275.00	275.00	2750.00
	Carriage of Gi pipes by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials for 80kms	Ton	85.96	899.98	899.98	77362.28
	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials- (Sand)					
1	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials by 3000 Mtrs	Ton	85.96	1480.40	1480.40	127255.18
	Carriage of materials by manual means including loading, unloading, stacking of materials by 3000 Mtrs	Ton	85.96	1480.40	1480.40	127255.18
_	Total Amount					5571920.6

Checked By Head Draftsman

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

ical Officer Executive Engineer
PHE Division Kupwara

- 1 The contractor shall draw agreement with the Executive Engineer PHE Division Kupwara within a period of 07 days from the date of issue of allotment order and failing to execute such an agreement in time shall not however prevent this contract being enforced against the contractor and the conditions laid down in the SBD shall hold good even before drawal of formal agreement.
- 2 The work shall have to be executed strictly in accordance with the approved proposals and specifications of the sanctioned estimates
- 3 The date of start of work shall be reckoned from the date of issuance of allotment order.